

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.4491 OF 2024

Saumil Desai & Anr.

.... Petitioners

versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

.... Respondents

.....

- Mr. Mohan R. Patil i/b. Tarun Sharma, Advocate for Petitioners.
- Mr. S. R. Agarkar, APP for the State/Respondent.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 03rd FEBRUARY, 2025

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioners seeks leave to annex the copy of the charge-sheet, which was filed during pendency of this Petition.

2. Leave to amend is granted to annex the copy of the charge-sheet and to carry out necessary amendments in the Petition. Amendment shall be carried out within a period of three weeks from today.

3. Issue notice to the Respondent No.2 returnable on 24/03/2025.
4. Stand over to 24/03/2025.

(S. M. MODAK J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)